PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
George W. Borden	03/31/1994	
John M. Maher	03/31/1994	
Constantine Sklavounos	03/31/1994	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pfizer Inc.			
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10017			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5942611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125880800

Email: salli-rampersad@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frommer Lawrence and Haug

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	674510-5020 (USP 6942611)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne-Marie C. Yvon

Total Attachments: 3 source=00552777#page1.tif source=00552777#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0138

500550671

¥ || || source=00552777#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, GEORGE W. BORDEN, JOHN M. MAHER, CONSTANTINE SKLAVOUNOS, of 52 Niantic River Road, Waterford, New London County, Connecticut 06385; 104 Grassy Hill Road, East Lyme, New London County, Connecticut 06333; and 7 East Wharf Road, Waterford, New London County, Connecticut 06385, respectively, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed the 3/ day of March, 1994, entitled PROCESS FOR NATAMYCIN RECOVERY and our entire right, title and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications

> 3/91 ASSIGN.8 (1/3)

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0140

or	papers	necessary	to	obtain	and	maintain	proper	patent
		on said in						
Sigr	ned and	witnessed	this	<u>3</u> / d	lay of	Mores		94
at _		Grot	on,	<u>Connecti</u>	.cut			
		(City	, st	ate)				
				GEO (Ap	RGE W	BORDEN nt No. 1)	Bank	
In t	he pres	sence of:						
			J	Ω.				
	<u>artrig.</u>	as to Appl.	En	120V				
(W	itness	as to Appl:	ican ⁻	t No V 1)				
	Carmer	cita LaBoy						
(Ту	ped or	Printed Na	ne o	f Witnes	s)			
Sign	ed and	witnessed t	his	<u>3/</u> a	ay of	March	, 19	24
at _		Grote	on, (Connecti	cut			
		(City	, Sta	ate)				
					May may		164	
				JOH		MAHER /		
				v (Ap	рттса	nt No. 2)		
In t	he pres	ence of:						
1	7	• 4	/	B.				
<u>\</u>	<u>-arme</u>	as to Appl:	cani	H NOV 21				
("	TCHESS	as co wbbr.	ccam	C 1100 27				
/m		cita LaBoy		c mil	-1			
(л.	pea or	Printed Nar	ie oi	r witnes	s)			

3/91 ASSIGN.8 (2/3)

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0141

PC8595DSM Joint Inventors Pfizer

Signed	and witnessed this 510 day of 10000	1994
at	Groton, Connecticut	
	(City, State)	
	2 1 1	CO_{Λ}
	(over the	Sherry

CONSTANTINE SKLAVOUNOS (Applicant No.3)

In the presence of:

(Witness as to Applicant No. 3)

Carmencita LaBoy (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

AND RECORDED SERVICE

MAR 31 94

3/91 ASSIGN.8 (3/3)

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 05/28/2008